505420305 04/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5467096

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
SEBASTIAN ANNEMIE B. DE ROECK					04/05/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D						
Name:	THE C	THE CHILLAFISH COMPANY, N.V.				
Street Address:	STRAA	STRAATSBURGDOK, NOORDKAAI 21				
Internal Address:	BUS 19	BUS 19				
City:	ANTW	ANTWERP				
State/Country:	BELGI	BELGIUM				
Postal Code:	B-2030	B-2030				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Namakan			
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 2		29687	29687061			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ					
			07-9153			
Fax Number:		(212)5	07-0100			
Correspondence will l	oe sent to	o the e	-mail address first; if that is	unsuc	cessful, it will be sent	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if	pe sent to provideo	o the e d; if tha	-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be	unsuc sent v	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	pe sent to provideo	o the e d; if tha 212-69	-mail address first; if that is	unsuc sent v	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provideo	o the e d; if tha 212-69 Al@KI	-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 97-3750	sent v	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provideo	o the e d; if tha 212-69 AI@KI KIRSC 425 FI	<i>-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97-3750 RSCHSTEINLAW.COM CHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFM FTH AVENUE	sent v	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provideo	o the e d; if tha 212-69 AI@KI KIRSC 425 FI 5TH F	<i>mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97-3750 RSCHSTEINLAW.COM CHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFM FTH AVENUE LOOR	sent v	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provideo	o the e d; if tha 212-69 AI@KI KIRSC 425 FI 5TH F	<i>-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97-3750 RSCHSTEINLAW.COM CHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFM FTH AVENUE	sent v	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provideo	o the e d; if tha 212-69 AI@KI KIRSC 425 FI 5TH F NEW	<i>mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97-3750 RSCHSTEINLAW.COM CHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFM FTH AVENUE LOOR	sent v	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provideo UMBER:	o the e d; if tha 212-69 AI@KI KIRSC 425 FI 5TH F NEW	<i>mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97-3750 RSCHSTEINLAW.COM CHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFM FTH AVENUE LOOR YORK, NEW YORK 10016-22	sent v	a US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provideo UMBER:	o the e d; if tha 212-69 AI@KI KIRSC 425 FI 5TH F NEW	<i>mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97-3750 RSCHSTEINLAW.COM CHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFM FTH AVENUE LOOR YORK, NEW YORK 10016-22 DES2502113US00	sent v	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provideo UMBER:	o the e d; if tha 212-69 AI@KI KIRSC 425 FI 5TH F NEW	<i>mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 97-3750 RSCHSTEINLAW.COM CHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFM FTH AVENUE LOOR YORK, NEW YORK 10016-22 DES2502113US00 ALAN ISRAEL	sent v	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	UMBER:	o the e d; if tha 212-69 AI@KI KIRSC 425 FI 5TH F NEW	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 97-3750 RSCHSTEINLAW.COM CHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFM FTH AVENUE LOOR YORK, NEW YORK 10016-22 DES2502113US00 ALAN ISRAEL /Alan Israel/	sent v	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	DMBER: e1.tif	o the e d; if tha 212-69 AI@KI KIRSC 425 FI 5TH F NEW	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 97-3750 RSCHSTEINLAW.COM CHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFM FTH AVENUE LOOR YORK, NEW YORK 10016-22 DES2502113US00 ALAN ISRAEL /Alan Israel/	sent v	a US Mail.	

Docket No.: DES2502115US00 (Walking Bike)

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sebastian Annemie B. DE ROECK, a citizen of Belgium, and residing at Den Mostheuvel 75, Westmalle, Belgium, B-2390, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represents that he is the inventor of a certain new, original and ornamental design of an invention for a

Ride-On Toy

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on 10 April 2019, as U.S. Serial No. 29/687,061.

WHEREAS, The Chillafish Company, N.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of Belgium and having an office for the transaction of business at Straatsburgdok, Noordkaai 21, bus 19, Antwerp, Belgium, B-2030, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said invention, said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States, and all foreign countries, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 048845 FRAME: 0728

may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and he hereby binds himself and his heirs and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that he hereby binds himself and his heirs and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the ASSIGNEE, their heirs and legal representatives any facts relating to said invention and the history thereof known to him or to his heirs and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the ASSIGNEE, their heirs and legal representatives. The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and affixed his signature.

April 5th 2014 Sebastian Annemie B. DE ROECK

Dated:

RECORDED: 04/10/2019